Virtua

'WSC2

First half of WSC 2020 polls

Friday- second session

Motion v1- AK Yes-130 yes, 1 no, 2 abst, Opnv

Sunday- Second session

Poll on budget alone without v2- AK yes-85 yes, 37 no, 5 abst, 4 pnv
Straw poll on v2 as it- AK No- 78 yes, 47 no, 5 abst, 2pnv (support)
Straw poll on v3- AK yes- 112 yes, 12 no, 4 abst, 1 pnv (consensus)
E-poll

v3- AK yes-116 yes, 10 no, 2 abst, 2 pnv. (91% consensus)

v4- AK yes- 115 yes, 11 no, 2 abst, 2 no. (90% consensus)

v5- AK yes-85yes, 41no, 2 abst, 2 pnv. (66% lack of support)

v6- AK yes- 92 yes, 32 no, 4 abst, 2pnv. (72%)

v7- AK yes- 104 yes, 17 no, 5 abst, 4 pnv. (83% )

v8- AK yes- 108 yes, 17 no, 2 abst, 3 pnv. (85%)

v9- AK yes- 99 yes, 23 no, 5 abst, 3 pnv. (78%)

v10- AK yes- 108 yes, 17 no, 3 abst, 128 pnv. (84%)

SP1- Ak Yes-96 yes, 30 no. (76%)

SP2-AK some-73 all, 23 some, 11 none. (90%)

SP3-AK some- 62 all, 33 some, 12 none. (89%)

SP 4- AK 90 days- 60days 41, 90 days 30, 6 months 12.

E-poll budget amendments



Vam 1 -AK no- 18yes, 92 no, 10 abst, 11 pnv.
Vam 2- AK no -24 yes, 92 no, 8 abst, 7 pnv.
Vam 3- AK no-30 yes, 81 no, 11 abst, 9 pnv.
Vam 4- AK pnv-34 yes, 76 no, 11 abst, 10 pnv.
Vam 5- AK no- 30 yes, 93 no, 5 abst, 3 pnv.
Vam 6- AK pnv- 32 yes, 87 no, 7 abst, 5 pnv.
Vam 7- AK yes-21 yes, 95 no, 7 abst, 8 pnv.
Vam 8- AK yes- 40 yes, 69 no, 12 abst, 10 pnv.
Vam 9- AK yes- 42yes, 72no, 8 abst, 9pnv.
Vam 10 AK no- 21 yes, 85 no, 15 abst, 10 pnv.
Vam 11- AK no-34 yes, 82 no, 8 abst, 7 pnv.
Vam 12- AK no- 25 yes, 80 no, 15 abst, 11 pnv.
Vam 13- AK yes- 57 yes, 60 no,7 abst, 7 pnv.
Vam 14 AK no- 22 yes, 93 no, 9 abst, 7 pnv.
Vam 15- AK pnv- 17 yes, 91 no, 14 abst, 9 pnv.
Vam 16- AK no- 45 yes, 76 no, 5 abst, 5 pnv.
Vam 17- AK pnv- 29 yes, 84 no, 9 abst, 9 pnv.
Vam 18 AK pnv- 31 yes, 80 no, 12 abst, 8 pnv.
Vam 19- AK no- 43 yes, 73 no, 8 abst, 7 pnv.
Vam 20- AK yes- 37 yes, 75 no, 10 abst, 9 pnv.
Vam 21- AK yes-43 yes, 77 no, 6 abst, 5 pnv.
Vam 22- AK pnv-28 yes, 90 no, 7 abst, 6 pnv.

Vam 23- AK pnv-23 yes, 89 no, 11 abst, 8 pnv.

Wednesday 2" session

Straw poll on vr2- AK yes-110 yes, 18 no, 2 abst, 2 pnv (consensus)
Second SP- AK yes-108 yes, 23 no, 1 abst, 1 pnv (consensus)

Voted for wb, hr, co-fac

Saturday first session



Straw poll reconsider v3-v10- AK yes- 38 yes, 88 no, 0 abst, 3 pnv. (strong lack of support)
Second sp- AK yes- 48 yes, 81 no, 0 abst, 3 pnv (lack of support)

Third sp- AK no-33 yes, 93 no, 1 abst, 5 pnv. (strong lack of support)

Saturday second session

SP DRT for IDT- AK yes- 17 yes, 104 no, 5 abst, 6pnv. (support)

Second sp- wording changed- AK yes- 101 yes, 24 no, 4 abst, 6 pnv. (strong support)

Straw poll to split previous into two questions- AK no- 85 yes, 41 no, 1 abst, 7 pnv. (67% strong support)
Split

Straw poll 1 accept drt idt- AK Yes- 92 yes, 34 no, 3 abst, 4 pnv. (strong support)

Second sp- AK yes- 87 yes, 39 no, 4 abst, 4 pnv. (strong support) passes

Approve fellowship survey on drt- Ak yes- 122 yes, 17 no, 4 abst, 1 pnv. (consensus)

Straw poll 2- AK yes- 122 yes, 10 no, 1 abst, 1 pnv (consensus) passes

Local service tool box. Accept two topics, 1. online meeting best practices. 2. Carry the na message
effectively including virtually.

Straw poll- AK yes, 124 yes, 5 no, 1 abst, 4 pnv. (95% consensus)

Sunday first session
Straw poll 3-AK yes- 127 yes, 2 no, 1 abst, 3 pnv. (89% consensus)
Revise exs. Ip the loner- Ak yes- 118 yes, 11 no, 3 abst, 3 pnv.

Second sp- AK Yes- 11 yes, 16 no, 2 abst, 4 pnv. (86% consensus)

Sunday first session

Project prioritization- AK yes- 120 yes, 4 no, 5 abst, 4 pnv.

Second poll- AK yes- 123 yes, 6 no, 2 abst, 4 pnv. (94% consensus)
Do you want to come back together virtually for CAR and Cat?

Ak yes- 111 yes, 30 no, 0 abst, 1 pnv. (strong support)

Sunday second session

Second sp- Ak yes- 90 yes, 38 no, 1 abst, 5 pnv.
Third sp- AK pnv- 75 yes, 49 no, 3 abst, 6 pnv. (support 89%)

Fourth sp- AK pnv- 76 yes, 48 no, 1 abst, 8 pnv. (support) final decision failed



Fifth sp- AK Pnv- 76 yes, 48 no, 3 abst, 6 pnv. (60% support) motion fails

Appeal co-fac decision-

Do you uphold the cofac decision- AK yes- 65 yes, 68 no, 3 abst, 3 pnv. (lack of support)
Amendment by pacific cascade. Motion 3-5 at 2022, all the rest continue virtually
AK yes- 82 yes, 36 no, 7 abst, 7 pnv.

Second sp- AK no- 65 yes, 59 no, 3 abst, 6 pnv. (support 51%) final vote

Appeal co facs call

Do you support co-facs choice- AK yes- 105 yes, 21 no-1 abst- 5 pnv. (consensus)
Amend/ do you support coming back virtually

AK pnv- 95 yes, 28 no, 1 abst, 7 pnv. (strong support)

Second sp- AK no- 98 yes, 27 no, 1 abst, 5 pnv. (78% strong support)

Third sp- AK pnv- 97 yes, 24 no, 1 abst, 7 pnv. (80% consensus) final decision

To be continued...



